

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Ms Andrea Millichamp
Respondent:	Shropshire Council

West Midlands by video On: 21, 22 & 23 August 2024

Before: Employment Judge Connolly (sitting alone)

Appearances

Heard at:

For the claimant: In person For the respondent: Mr M Davies (Solicitor)

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Tribunal is that:

- 1. The claimant's name is changed to Ms Andrea Millichamp.
- 2. The claimant was unfairly dismissed by the respondent. Her claim of unfair dismissal succeeds.
- 3. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant compensation for unfair dismissal in the agreed total sum of £9,731.34 which comprises
 - 3.1 Basic Award £5,297.74
 - 3.2 Compensatory award equivalent to notice pay and loss of statutory rights £4,433.60

Signed by: Employment Judge Connolly

Signed on 23 August 2024

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing and written reasons not having been requested, written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.